

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...../2015
(CC No(s). 11099-11101/2014)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/06/2008
in AS No. 2408/1998, AS No. 349/1999, AS No. 816/1999 passed by
the High Court of A.P. at Hyderabad)

TAHSILDAR CUM LAQ OFFICER VIZINAGRAM ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DARA SATYA SUNDER(D) BY LRS.& ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)

Date : 13/04/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.
Ms. Y. Vismai Rao, Adv.
Mr. Hitendera Nath Rath, Adv.
Mr. Shudeer Kumar Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The special leave petitions are dismissed on
the ground of delay as well as on merit.

(Neeta)
Sr. P.A.

(Kalyani Gupta)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Neeta Sapra
Date: 2015.04.16
14:31:33 IST
Reason: